5/18/05		
PATENT RECORD COVER S05-20-2005	Docket No.: C244.12-0013 bmg	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail 103006847	lease record the attached copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Outdoor Creations, Inc. (2) (3) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Trail's End Pro Sports Shop, Inc.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 7597 Highway 65 N.E.	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: <u>Fridley</u> , State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55432</u>	
Execution Date: May 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s) D432,443	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: James L. Young Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> <u>312 South Third Street</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55415-1002</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00	
312 South Third Street 1. Four field (57 C.F. field 5.41)		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
James IJ. Young		

05/19/2005	6T0H11	00000034	D43244 3	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT (ISSUED PATENT)

WHEREAS, Outdoor Creations, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota company, having an office and principle place of business at 9355 Holly Street N.W., Coon Rapids, MN 55433, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following Patent:

U.S. Patent No.:	D432,443
Issue Date:	October 24, 2000
First Named Inventor:	Odegard et al.
Title:	Bicycle reflector shell

WHEREAS, Trail's End Pro Sports Shop, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota company, having an office and principal place of business at 7597 Highway 65 N.E., Fridley, MN 55432, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, (including the right to recover damages for past infringement,) for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

This assignment is effective as of April 29, 2005.

Outdoor Creations, Inc.

Signature:

Title:

Date:

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF Anotec) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 10th day of ________, 2005_.

Donue Suome

(SEAJ DONNA JEAN LUOMA Notary Public Minnesota ion Expires Jan. 31, 2010

RECORDED: 05/18/2005